

Permit Fee Schedule

Effective January 1, 2024

Plan Review and Inspections		Other Protection Systems	
·		Storage Tank Installation: Flammable or Combustible Liquids & Other	
Reinspection Fee (Base permit fee includes two inspections)	\$173	Hazardous Materials (Fee per tank)	\$200
Additional Review Fee (Base permit fee includes two reviews)	\$200	Liquefied Petroleum	\$200
	'	Medical Gas Systems (Gaseous Oxygen, Nitrous, etc.) (Not part of Building	
Minor Revision Permit (With Pre-approval by FPE)	\$200	Permit)	\$200
Fire Alarm System – (2 Reviews & 2 Inspections)		Storage Tank Removal or Abandonment (Flammable or Combustible Liquids)	\$200
Control Panel With Up to 50 Devices	\$1,166	Motor Vehicle Fueling (Review + 3 Inspections)	\$690
Sprinkler Supervision System	\$279	Woter verifice rucing (neview - 5 inspections)	7030
Per Additional Groupings of 50 Devices	\$234	Land Use	
Per Additional Panel	\$130	Conditional Use Permit	\$300
Per Additional Floor	\$130	Temporary Use Permit	\$300
Inspection Per Additional Building	\$173	Preliminary Plat Review	\$600
FACP Replacement (no new devices)	\$600	Final Plat Review	\$300
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System (+ floors if applicable)	\$775	Building/Grading	
	77.10	Building Plan Review	\$300
Fire Sprinkler Systems (2 Reviews and 3 Inspections)		Tenant Improvement	\$300
1 to 49 Heads	\$519	Grading	\$300
50 to 100 Heads	\$865	Residential PV Site Access Review (Solar)	\$150
101 to 200 Heads	\$1,020	Residential Fire Flow Review	\$150
201 to 300 Heads	\$1,089		
301 to 400 Heads	\$1,176	Operational Permits	
401 to 500 Heads	\$1,331	Tents/Events	\$153
Over 500 Heads	\$1,556	All Other	\$200
	+\$1.73 Per Head		
For Hydraulically designed systems, multiply the fees above by 2.			
Inspection Per Additional Building (Cover & Hydrostatic)	\$346		
Fire Pump Installation: Plan review and inspection fee	\$1,643		
Underground Fire Mains: (2 Reviews & 2 Inspections)			
Plan review and inspection fee	\$468		
Inspections per additional building (2 inspections: cover & hydrostatic)	\$346		
Standpipes (not part of a Sprinkler System): Plan review and inspection fee	\$468		
Class I or Class II Standpipe (part of a Sprinkler System)	\$182		
Class III Standpipe (part of a Sprinkler System)	\$217		
Chemical Suppression Systems			
Class I hoods, Clean Agent, Spray Booths, Wet or Dry Chemical, CO2, etc.			
Panel & Bottle with up to 5 Nozzles	\$468		
Additional Nozzles (per nozzle)	\$48		
Additional Bottles (per bottle)	\$130		